504447021 07/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4493722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WINFIELD CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.	06/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSKY LINERS, INC.
Street Address:	5400 S, STATE RD.
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15277097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: troymailroom@hdp.com, ddunaway@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3110H-000240-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL E. HILTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Hilton/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504447021 REEL: 042932 FRAME: 0186

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Winfield Consumer Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Kansas, and having a usual place of business at P.O. Box 839, 22425 D St., Strother Field, Winfield, KS 67156 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/277,097 for "Floor Liner With Carpet Hook Receptacle";

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application No. 15/277,097 to Husky Liners, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 5400 S. State Rd., Ann Arbor, MI 48108 ("Assignee").; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Application No. 15/277,097;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Application No. 15/277,097, together with any continuations, continuations-in part, or divisionals thereof, and any patents issuing thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof, and all foreign applications and patents claiming priority thereto, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor represents that at the time of execution of this Patent Application Assignment, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/277,097, and that Assignor has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered Assignor's rights therein, and that Assignor will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Application Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Assignor agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by Assignee or Assignee's successor to secure and enforce Assignee's rights in U.S. Application No. 15/277,097, including but not limited to further assignments.

ASSIGNOR:

Winfield Consumer Products, Inc.

mence E

Title:<u>VP_VB</u>

ate: 6-28-17